

Traffic Bylaw No. 5870 Amendment Bylaw No. 9689

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. **Traffic Bylaw No. 5870**, as amended, is further amended at Section 6 "[Obstruction of Traffic]" by replacing the existing paragraph 6.1 with the following:
 - "6.1 The **owner** or occupier of any parcel of real property which is developed for, or used in whole or in part for, commercial, industrial, multi-family dwelling, or single-family dwelling use shall remove all snow and ice from any sidewalk adjacent to such parcel for a distance that coincides with the property line of their real property, not later than 10:00 a.m. of everyday, including Sunday."
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Traffic Bylaw No. 5870, Amendment Bylaw No. 9689".

FIRST READING	MAR 2 / 201/	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	MAR 2 7 2017	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	MAR 2 7 2017	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
		LXy
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	